
Beau Cummins
Managing Director
Bank of America
9 West 57th Street, 20th Floor
New York, NY 10019
(212) 933-2570
hugh.s.cummins@bankofamerica.com
Term: 2002-2005

Mark De Gennaro
Managing Director
Lehman Brothers
745 7th Avenue, 4th Floor
New York, NY 10019
(212) 526-9082
md@lehman.com
Term: 2001-2004

Stephen Desalvo
Managing Director
FleetBoston Financial
MADE 10012E, 100 Federal Street
Boston, MA 02110
(617) 434-2187
stephen_desalvo@fleet.com
Term: 2002-2005

Peter C. Gerhard
Managing Director
Goldman Sachs & Co.
85 Broad Street, 4th Floor
New York, NY 10004
(212) 902-7810
peter.gerhard@gs.com
Term: 2002-2005

Jack Jeffery
Chief Executive Officer
ECB Partnership
55-56 Lincoln’s Inn Fields
London, WC2A 3LJ
England 
44 (207) 426-1599
jjeffery@ebs.com
Term: 2003-2006

James Kemp
Managing Director
Citigroup
390 Greenwich Street, 5th Floor
New York, NY 10013
(212) 723-6700
james.kemp@citigroup.com
Term: 2000-2003

Rob Loewy
Head of FX
HSBC Bank plc
10 Queen Street Place
London EC4R 1BQ
England 
44 (207) 336-3745
rob.d.loewy@hsbcgroup.com
Term: 2000-2003

Richard Mahoney
Executive Vice President
The Bank of New York
32 Old Slip, 15th Floor
New York, NY 10286
(212) 804-2018
rmahoney@bankofny.com
Term: 2001-2004

John Nelson
Managing Director and
Global Head of Foreign Exchange
ABN-AMRO
181 West Madison Street, Suite 3104
Chicago, IL 60602-4514
(312) 904-6898
john.nelson@abnamro.com
Term: 2001-2004

Philip Newcomb
Managing Director
Morgan Stanley 
1585 Broadway, 4th Floor
New York, NY 10036
(212) 761-2840
philip.newcomb@morganstanley.com
Term: 2001-2004

David Puth
Managing Director
JPMorgan Chase & Co.
270 Park Avenue
New York, NY 10017
(212) 834-5060
david.puth@jpmorgan.com
Term: 2001-2004

Ivan Ritossa
Barclays Capital
5 North Colonnade
Canary Wharf
London E14 4BB
England 
44 (207) 773-8435
ivan.ritossa@barcap.com
Term: 2003-2006
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Richard Rua
Senior Vice President
Mellon Bank, N.A.
1 Mellon Bank Center,

Room 151-0400
Pittsburgh, PA 15258
(412) 234-1474
rua.ra@mellon.com
Term: 2001-2004

Mark Snyder
Executive Vice President
State Street Corporation
225 Franklin Street, 2nd Floor
Boston MA 02110-2804
(617) 664-3481
mjsnyder@statestreet.com
Term: 2003-2006

Susan Storey
Managing Director
CIBC World Markets
161 Bay Street, BCE Place
Toronto, Ontario M5J2S8
Canada
(416) 594-7167
sue.storey@cibc.ca
Term: 2003-2006

Jamie Thorsen
Executive Managing Director
Bank of Montreal
115 South LaSalle Street
19th Floor West
Chicago, IL 60603
(312) 845-4107
jamie.thorsen@bmo.com
Term: 2003-2006

Jim Turley
Global Head of Foreign Exchange
Deutsche Bank
Winchester House
1 Great Winchester Street
London EC2N 2DB
England 
44 (207) 545-1607
jim.turley@db.com
Term: 2002-2005

Nobuyuki Uchida
General Manager and Treasurer
The Bank of Tokyo-Mitsubishi
1251 Avenue of the Americas
New York, NY 10020-1104
(212) 782-4995
nuchida@btmna.com
Term: 2001-2004

John Wareham
Executive Vice President
AIG International
9 Thomas More Square
Thomas More Street
London E1W 1WZ
England 
44 (207) 709-2575
jwareham@aigi.com
Term: 2002-2005

Robert White
Head of Global Markets
Standard Chartered Bank
One Madison Avenue
New York, NY 10010
(212) 667-0351
bob.white@us.standardchartered.com
Term: 2002-2005

OBSERVER-
THE FINANCIAL MARKETS
ASSOCIATION-USA
Peter Wadkins

FEDERAL RESERVE BANK
OF NEW YORK (EX OFFICIO)
Robert Elsasser
Vice President
Federal Reserve Bank of New York
33 Liberty Street, 9th Floor
New York, NY 10045
(212) 720-1234
robert.elsasser@ny.frb.org

Dino Kos
Executive Vice President
Federal Reserve Bank of New York
33 Liberty Street, 10th Floor
New York, NY 10045
(212) 720-6548
dino.kos@ny.frb.org

Eileen Spinner
Executive Assistant
Federal Reserve Bank of New York
33 Liberty Street, 9th Floor
New York, NY 10045

COUNSEL
Michael Nelson
Vice President
Federal Reserve Bank of New York
33 Liberty Street, 7th Floor
New York, NY 10045
(212) 720-8194
michael.nelson@ny.frb.org

Robert Toomey
Counsel
Federal Reserve Bank of New York
33 Liberty Street, 7th Floor
New York, NY 10045
(212) 720-5017
robert.toomey@ny.frb.org
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